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“(iif) A person makes an application to a public authority for

information, a part of which is available with that public authority and
the rest of the information is scattered with more than one other
public authorities. In such a case, the PIO of the public authority
) _receiving the application should give information relating to it and
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advise the applicant to make separate applications to the concerned
public authorities for obtaining information from them. If no part of
the information sought is available with it but scattered with more
than one other public authorities, the PIO should inform the applicant
that information is not available with the public authority and that the
applicant should make separate applications to the concerned public
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authorities for obtaining information from them. It may be noted
that the Act requires the supply of such information only which
already exists and is held by the public authority or held under the
control of the public authority. It is beyond the scope of the Act for a
public authority to create information. Collection of information,
parts of which are available with different public authorities, would
amount to creation of information which a public authority under the
Act is not required to do. At the same time, since the information is
not related to any one particular public authority, it is not the case
where application should be transferred under sub-section (3) of
Section 6 of the Act. It is pertinent to note that sub-section (3)
refers to ‘another public authority’ and not ‘other public authorities.”
Use of singular form in the Act in this regard is important to note.” -
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